
2019-20 InTouch e-newsletter due dates 

Intouch is emailed to subscribers the Monday before each board meeting. 

Submissions due Publication date 
Wednesday, Aug. 21, 2019 Monday, Aug. 26, 2019 

Wednesday, Sept. 4, 2019 Monday, Aug. 9, 2019 

Wednesday, Sept. 18, 2019 Monday, Sept. 23, 2019 

Wednesday, Oct. 2, 2019 Monday, Oct. 7, 2019 

Wednesday, Oct. 16, 2019 Monday, Oct. 21, 2019 

Wednesday, Oct. 30, 2019 Monday, Nov. 4, 2019 

Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2019 Monday, Nov. 18, 2019 

Monday, Nov. 25, 2019 Monday, Dec. 2, 2019 

Wednesday, Jan. 8, 2020 Monday, Jan. 13, 2020 

Wednesday, Jan. 22, 2020 Monday, Jan. 27, 2020 

Wednesday, Feb. 5, 2020 Monday, Feb. 10, 2020 

Wednesday, Mar. 4, 2020 Monday, March 9, 2020 

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 Monday, March 23, 2020 

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 Monday, April 10, 2020 

Wednesday, April 29, 2020 Monday, May 4, 2020 

Wednesday, May 13, 2020 Monday, May 18, 2020 

Wednesday, June 3, 2020 Monday, June 8, 2020 

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 Monday, June 22, 2020 

 


